OPERATING RANGE
SG-0535 SG-0741 with
Footed B Drive Bracket
SG-1013
SERIES DESCRIPTION
Viking SG is an extensive series of precision, industrial-duty
external gear pumps that develop higher pressures than other
Viking pumps, yet offer a similarly broad range of options to

“M” Drive Motor Bracket Cast Iron, ASTM A48 Aluminum
① Needle bearings standard with lip seals.
MODEL NUMBER KEY
S G - 4 0 5 1 8 - G 0 V U
Shaft Rotation: (Viewed from Shaft End)
0 = Clockwise (standard)
1 = Counter-Clockwise
2 = Bi-Rotational*
Seal Type:
Blank = Lip Seal
4 = Mechanical Seal
Ductile Iron,
Spur Gear
Principle
Design Series:
G = Standard
Relief Valve:
V = With Valve
O = Without Valve
Bracket:
Blank = -04, -05, -07 Frame Sizes
M = Metric Pilot (ISO) Bracket
(-10,-14 Frame Sizes)
U = SAE Pilot Bracket
(-10,-14 Frame Sizes)
Frame Size Pump Size
*  Not available on pumps with relief valve.
Not available on -10 & -14 frame sizes.
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2022
Section 1451
Page 1451.3
Issue ESG-04 Series™, SG-05 Series™, SG-07 Series™, SG-10 Series™, SG-14 Series™
MOTOR SPEED PRODUCT LINE:
DUCTILE IRON EXTERNAL GEAR PUMPS
CUTAWAY VIEW & PUMP FEATURES
Two section pump (casing and
bracket) on SG-10 & -14 reduces
runout to keep shaft aligned for long
seal life. Three section pump (casing,
bracket and head) on SG-04, -05 &
-07 allows for more precise machining
for closest clearances on low flows.
Antifriction needle bearings with high
load carrying capacity standard for
forgiving operation. Sleeve bearing
options include carbon graphite for
thin liquids, high temperature carbon,
and silicon carbide for abrasives.
Hardened steel gears and shafts
minimize wear. Spur-type gears
minimize axial thrust for long seal life.
Sealing options include single lip seal,
duplex lip seals with grease barrier, or single
mechanical seal (all SG sizes).
In addition, SG-10 and -14 offers pinned
mechanical seal for high viscosity, and cartridge
style single or double mechanical seals.
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2022
Section 1451
Page 1451.4
Issue E SG-04 Series™, SG-05 Series™, SG-07 Series™, SG-10 Series™, SG-14 Series™
MOTOR SPEED PRODUCT LINE:
DUCTILE IRON EXTERNAL GEAR PUMPS
COMPONENT IDENTIFICATION (SG-04 SERIES™, SG-05 SERIES™
& SG-07 SERIES™)
COMPONENT IDENTIFICATION (SG-10 SERIES™ & SG-14 SERIES™)
LIP
SEAL
RETAINING
RINGS, BALLS
AND PINS KIT
DRIVER
SHAFT